PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUWEN WANG	09/21/2018
JUNICHI HASHIMOTO	09/26/2018
ISAO KISHI	09/26/2018
KAZUAKI OOKA	09/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
City:	NAGOYA			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17717555	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16123325300

Email: mraughter@merchantgould.com

MARK L. GLEASON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04483.0217FPC2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK L. GLEASON SIGNATURE: /Mark L. Gleason/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/11/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022-04-11 04483-0217FPC2 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059561 FRAME: 0162

EPAS ID: PAT7272921

507226068

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yuwen WANG	(5)	***************************************
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Junichi HASHIMOTO	(6)		
	(3)	Isao KISHI	(7)		
		(4)	Kazuaki OOKA	(8)	
				one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valu d agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assig	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Jap	
			defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the innon-provisional, divisional, contin	gnee) the entire right, title and interest for nvention, and in all applications for patent uation, substitute, and reissue applicat ation certificates that may be granted on the	including any and all provisional, ion(s), and all Letters Patent
(11)	insert Identification	(††)	DRUM UNIT		
	of Invention such as Title, Case		1000-0000000000000000000000000000000000		N-44437-444471-444371-444371-444
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.		}
			for which the undersigned has (hav	e) executed an application for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Sep. 21, 201</u>	8 , Sep. 16; 201	8
(13)			U.S. application Serial Number	17/717,555	
	Identification for filed applications		filed	April 11, 2022 in connection with any application and an	
patents applicati Assigne claims o reexami States n right to herewith	as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned essulting from said appropriate provisions convey the entire inte 6) The undersigned may be necessary or ont.	/ deen / deen / divisi le in of / agre ematic d agre id Unit / herel plicatic erest / / herel desirat	n necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary on thereof, or any patent or reissubtaining evidence and going forward e(s) to execute all papers and documal Convention for Protection of Individual to the Assignee. On authorize(s) and request(s) the Convention of Assignee, as Assignerein assigned, and that he has (the protection of the convention of the the the convention of the said Assignee, as Assignerein assigned, and that he has (the protection of the comply with the rule)	uments and perform any act which may istrial Property or similar agreements. which may be necessary to obtain, make of the entire interest, and hereby cover hey have) not executed, and will not exe as of the United States Patent and Tradem	may be declared concerning any ntion, and to cooperate with the be necessary in connection with aintain or confirm by reissue or all all Letters Patents of the United nants that he has (they have) full cute, any agreements in conflict signment any further identification tark Office for recordation of this
			· •	te(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Sep. L	<u>,).</u>	018 Name of Invent	or YUWEN WANG	(SEAL)
Date				or Janishi Hashiunat	
Date	, <u>Sep. 2-6</u>	220	Name of Invent	or <u>Isao Kishi</u> Isao KISHI	(SEAL)
Date	ser. 26	ده یکی د	7 f Name of Invent	or Kazaalo Ooka Kazuaki OOKA	(SEAL)
Date	·	····		or	
Date	·		Name of invent	or	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 059561 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 04/11/2022